SEARS

Parts & Repair Services

REPAIR
PARTS
LIST

790.48902000
790.48909000

For Parts or Service:
Call

1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

Or Visit
www.sears.com

30" WALL OVEN / MICROWAVE COMBO

In all orders or correspondence, avoid delays and misunderstandings
by always giving the complete model number shown

All repair parts listed are available for immediate purchase or special
order when you visit your nearest Sears Parts & Repair Center, or the
Service Department at most Sears stores. To order parts by phone, call
the toll-free number listed to the left or visit sears.com.

When requesting service or ordering parts, always provide the following
information:

* Product Type  Part Number

* Model Number « Part Description

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
Publication number 5995573507



790.4890

CONTROL PANEL

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

C79048903000

08/10 2



790.4890

CONTROL PANEL

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

POS.
19#
19#
20#
*

68

I

# Functional Parts

Model Index: A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

NO  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

318280467 A - Control Panel Assy., glass, white, w/membrane-trim
318280466 - B Control Panel Assy., glass, black, w/membrane-trim
316570400 A B Board, control, UIB, microcombi

5303311306 A B Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (4)

318237222 A B Housing, top/control

318237326 A B Shield, control

318532194 A B Harness, wiring, display/control

5995573507 A B Repair Parts List

318205320 A B Owner's Manual

318047463 A B Service Data Sheet

318046271 A B Wiring Diagram

318201540 A B Instruction, installation

5304436875 A B Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black, (3)

5304454881 A B Screw, #8-18 x 3/8, (10)

* Non-lllustrated Parts

08/10



790.4890

MICROWAVE
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

[—7

S
P
"9 o

- 4
< N7

N 9,

N\

M (/4
YA
l.@ fa1)) wmy
/3

%

M79048903000

08/10



790.4890

MICROWAVE

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

Model Index: A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

POS.NO  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1# 5304470537 A B Power Cord, electric
2 # 5304440027 A B Switch Kit, monitor, with CT fuse
3# 5304461110 A B Filter, noise
4 # 5304440026 A B Switch, interlock, door sensor
5# 5304480634 A B Fuse, CT
6 # 5304461114 A B Thermal Cut-Out, convection/oven, (2)
7 5304464198 A B Lamp, oven light
8 # 5304463785 A B Lampholder, socket
9 # 5304461119 A B Motor, fan
10# 5304470538 A B Transformer, power
11# 5304470539 A B Capacitor, high voltage
12# 5304480635 A B Rectifier Assembly, high voltage
13# 5304480636 A B Magnetron
14 # 5304461124 A B Motor, turntable
15# 5304470541 A B Transformer, low voltage
16# 5304461125 A B Sensor Assembly, AH
17# 5304461112 A B Thermistor
18# 5304461115 A B Motor, damper
19# 5304471782 A B Motor, convection fan
20 5304470542 A B Cabinet, outer casing
21 5304470734 A B Base, chassis, w/motor cover
22 5304461127 A B Foot, cabinet, (4)
23 5304470544 A B Panel, cabinet back
24 5304480637 A B Holder, capacitor
25 5304480638 A B Hinge, oven, LH
26 5304480639 A B Hinge, oven, RH
27 5304470547 A B Latch Hook, right side
28 5304470548 A B Latch Hook, left side
29 5304480640 A B Cam, door, LH
30 5304480641 A B Cam, door, RH
33 5304480642 A B Support, turntable
34 5304480643 A B Tray, turntable
35 5304461155 A B Frame, light lens
36 5304470564 A B Bracket, mounting, transformer
37 5304461157 A B Cushion
38 5304461158 A B Duct Assembly, steam release
39 5304480644 A B Coupling, turntable
40 5304461165 A B Cover, waveguide
41 5304461167 A B Lens, light
24 5304461173 A B Blade, fan
43 5304461174 A B Duct, cooling fan
44 5304461175 A B Support, chassis
45 5304461178 A B Bracket, noise filter, angle
46 5304461156 A B Cushion
47 5304461181 A B Guide, air, magnetron
48 5304461182 A B Sheet, thermal, protection
49 5304461183 A B Cover, thermal sheet, panel
50 # 5304461196 A B Wiring Harness, thermistor
51 5304451459 A B Bracket, turntable mount
52 5304480645 A B Spring, door, RH
53 5304480646 A B Spring, door, LH
54 5304470576 A B Insulator, thermal barrier
55 5304480647 A B Bearing Assembly
56 5304461147 A B Plate, thermal protect, LH
57 5304461148 A B Plate, bearing mtg
58 5304461149 A B Holder, element
59 5304461150 A B Plate, bearing holder
# Functional Parts 5 08/10

* Non-lllustrated Parts



790.4890

MICROWAVE
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

[—7

S
P
"9 o

- 4
< N7

N 9,

N\

M (/4
YA
l.@ fa1)) wmy
/3

%

M79048903000

08/10



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.4890

MICROWAVE

POS. NO
60 #
61#
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
2#
3#
74
84 #
85#
86 #
87
88
89 #
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121#
122#
124
125
134

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304461151
5304471508
5304480648
5304461154
5304461159
5304461160
5304461161
5304461162
5304461163
5304461194
5304461195
5304461172
5304461152
5304461177
5304461179
5304480652
5304440331
5304461199
5304440334
5304465314
5304480653
5304451534
5304440333
5304471514
5303319636
5304451550
5304451552
5304451553
5304461203
5303319641
5304461209
5304470587
5304461215
5304470588
5304461221
5304470589
5304470590
5304450253
5304461210
5304461204
5304461208
5304471515
5304461216
5304451547
5304461214
5304470591
5304470592
5304480654
5304451470
5304480655
5304470735
5304480656
5304474695
5304480657
5304480658
5304461261

A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

>>r>rr>rrr>rr>r>rr>rrr>rrrrrrrrrrrrr>r>rrr>rrr>r>»rrrr>r>rrrrr>r>r>r>r>r>>r>r>>>>>>>>
00 00 00U 00U 00U 00O 00 00O U0 00U 00 U0 U0 00 00 00 00O 00 00 00 00 00 U0 00 00U 00 00 00U OO 00 00O 00 00 00 0 00O 00U 00 00 OO 00O 00U 00 0 0O O 00 00O 0 0 OO 0 0 0 0

DESCRIPTION

Fan Blade, convection
Pulley, convection fan

Duct Assembly, heater
Sheet, thermal protect, LH
Cam, damper

Shaft, damper

Door Assembly, damper
Duct, damper

Cushion

Rack Assembly, broiling trivit, low
Rack Assembly, baking, high
Plate, motor mtg, convection
Pulley, motor, convection fan
Belt, convection fan
Cushion, damper duct
Harness, wiring, main

Wire, high voltage-A

Wire, ground, cooling fan
Label, Caution-monitor
Label, NHW caution
Harness, wiring, PSU, to CPU
Label, User Caution, French
Label, Caution-DHHS

Label, menu

Screw

Screw, 4 mm x 8 mm

Screw, 4 mm x 8 mm, silver
Screw, 4 mm x 12 mm
Screw, 4mm x 10mm, (14)
Screw

Screw, 4mm x 25mm, (2)
Screw

Screw, 4mm x 8mm, (6)
Screw

Screw, 6mm x 14mm, (2)
Screw

Nut, special

Screw, 4 mm x 8 mm

Screw, 4mm x 6mm, (7)
Screw, 4mm x 8mm, (2)
Screw, 3mm x 14mm

Screw

Screw, 3mm x 6mm

Nut, element, 4 mm x 3.2 mm, (4)
Washer

Lever, switch actuator, left
Lever, switch actuator, right
Guide, air, RH

Packing, silicon

Cushion

Holder, power board

Board, power

Element, heating, convection
Angle, cavity support, upper
Angle, cavity support

Rack, bacon

08/10



790.4890

LOWER OVEN
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

40

Microwave
Parts 165

B79048903000

08/10



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.4890

LOWER OVEN

POS. NO
1
1A
2

6
6B
7

9

10
12#
15#
20
21
29
3T#
*

53 #
54 #
54*
55
56
56
56A
56A
57
58
58A
58B
58D
59
59A#
62
62*
62*
66 #
67 #
*#

68

70A
71
71A
76
77
T7A
80
81

82

83
84 #
84*
86

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318259223
318259217
318258957
318262500
318919803
318368300
5303317977
5303317976
316445501
318241005
318389400
318389000
316517600
318562500
5303311306
318601302
318601206
316247800
316247700
318903632
318903634
318903633
318903635
318361610
318330501
318536602
318926907
318372006
318072577
318914900
316056000
5303323139
5303323144
318255800
318601601
318231870
5303308450
5304403015
318259105
318259115
318260007
318260011
318056292
318293702
316114100
5303320846
318192400
5303323129
318258775
5303323130
318261430
318146843
318587900
318561100
5304461333

A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

>r>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>> > >

>r>>>r>>>>rr>>>rr>>>>r>>>>r>>>>>>>>>>> "' >

00 00 00 00 0 O 0O 00 U 0 0O 0O U 0 0 0 0

DWW WWOWWWWOWOWWWWOWODWOOWOWOWOOWOWOWOmWOWOWmOWOoowwow ' W

DESCRIPTION

Back, main

Back, main, upper oven

Shield, insulation, upper

Rack, oven

Rack, oven

Pin, locking, (2)

Pan, broiler OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Insert, broiler pan OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Switch, oven light, door frame
Lamp, oven, 24.5" harness, (1), halogen
Plate, retainer

Seal, ring

Spacer, oven door

Sensor, oven temp probe

Screw, 8-18 x 0.375, (4)

Probe, meat temp

Receptacle, probe

Washer, lock, mtg

Nut, mounting

Trim, side filler, white, RH

Trim, side filler, black, RH

Trim, side filler, white, LH

Trim, side filler, black, LH

Panel, service

Insulation, service panel, 12.47 x 14.77
Insulation, wrapper, top and sides
Insulation, wrapper, back and bottom
Insulation, 1/2" thick, 43 x 9.5
Duct, oven vent

Catalyst Assembly, electronic
Terminal Block

Screw, 10-24 x 0.906

Nut, 10-32

Element, broil, 4000W

Element, hidden bake, upper oven
Wiring Harness, bake element
Screw, 8 x 0.375, (10)

Support, hanger, broil element
Shield, insulation, sides, (2)
Shield, insulation, sides, (2)
Panel, rear box

Panel, rear box, upper

Front, oven

Spacer, control

Spacer

Plate, oven mtg

Spring, oven

Screw, 8 X 0.750

Shield, insulation, lower

Screw, 8 x 1/4, (4)

Liner, oven assy

Oultlet, electrical, miniature, black
Bracket, plug holder

Receptacle, hinge, (2)

Screw, 10-32 x 17/32

08/10



790.4890

LOWER OVEN
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

B79048903000

10

40

Microwave
Parts 165

08/10



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.4890

LOWER OVEN

POS. NO
87
*

89 #
*

90
90
91
91
97A#
98
99
107

*

108#
*

108A
108B
109
111
119#
125#
125*
127
133
142

*

143
161#
*

163
165
166
185
264
272
400
401
402
403
404
405
410
411#
4124

H H B

® Ok k% k% % % %k F

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318260622
5303323136
318261217
5304436875
318259832
318259831
318934512
318934511
316570500
5304401490
318256201
318550200
5304415832
318073028

08016432
318251300
318073038
318398302
316136600
318004902
318398201
5303316994
318317100
318347800
318123910
5303324184
318172904
318535300
5303300265
318531703
318381741
318577001
318531800
318257766
318249409
318576901
318297208
318406707
318407603
318410506
318935102
318933901
318576200
318576100

318394443
318532190
318532192
5304400192
318165800
318372000
3051050
5303211311
5303311333
5303323277
5304470882

A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

>rrrr>rr>rr>rrrrrrrrrrr»rrrrr>»rrrrrrrr»rrrrr' >"'>>r>rr>r>r>

>>r>rrr>r>>>>>
000 0 00 0 0 0 U 0 0 W

W' I0OWww

0 00 00 00U 00O 00U DU 00U 00 00O 00O O 00U 00U OO 0O U 00U 0 OO 0O U 00 00O OO O 0O 00 00O 0O O 0O 0 0 0 0 W '

DESCRIPTION

Bracket, cable mtg.
Screw ground

Motor, latch assy

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black, (3)
Trim, base, white

Trim, base, black

Trim, white

Trim, black

Board, relay

Screw, 6-18 x 1, (2)
Bracket, side, bottom, (2)
Cover, fan, dual

Screw, 8-18 x 0.406
Motor, blower

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Bracket, fan support
Motor, blower

Fan Blade

Nut, fan retainer

Switch, thermal

Motor, fan

Insulation, 3.81 x 3.13
Adapter Assembly, vent tube, w/converter
Chimney

Deflector

Screw, 8-18 x 5/16, black
Support, wire

Element, convection, duo
Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (4)
Spacer

Shield, heat, base
Deflector, divider

Spacer, oven shield, (2)
Trim, oven, black, front
Tube, protector

Box, cooling duct

Plate, support, microwave, 30"
Bracket, attachment
Bracket, attachment
Trim, vent, black

Panel, back filler

Bracket, fuse

Holder, fuse

Fuse, 20 Amp

Box & wires assy

Harness, wiring, main

Harness, wiring, temp probe, door switch
Retainer, wiring

Spacer

Insulation, 13.25 X 2.375, 1" thick, (2)
Screw, shoulder

Screw, 8-18 x 0.500

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8

Screw, 8-18 X 13/32

Screw, anti-tip, 8 - 5/8, black, (2)

11

08/10



790.4890

DOORS

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

%

\

il 6 \\ Y \
64
4 [
¥ 42

> D79048902000

08/10 12



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.4890

DOORS

POS. NO
3
3A
4
4
6
7
7A
8
9
10
10
12
16
17
23
23
*
29
39
39
42
56
56A
64
75
75
76
77
79
80
81
82
83

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318260201
318260401
318299528
318299527
318260522
318372000
318372002
316117500
318360111
5304477986
5304459529
318053121
318212210
318264710
318567101
318567100
5304461333
318014405
316353900
316353901
318382301
5304436875
5304476599
318165800
5304480650
5304480649
5304471512
5304470579
5304470580
5304470581
5304470582
5304451561
5304470583

A 790.4890 (790.48902000)
B 790.4890 (790.48909000)

>>rrr ' > "' >>r>

D WWWwW ' WWW ' WWwWww ' WWwwwww !

>>r>rr>r "' >>x>r"

>rrr>r>>"

vs]

000 0 0 0 0 0 W '

DESCRIPTION

Trim, oven door, black, upper

Trim, oven door, side, (2)

Glass Assy., door, white, outer, w/trim
Glass Assy., door, black, outer, w/trim
Baffle, door

Insulation, 13.25 X 2.375, 1" thick, (2)
Insulation, 24 x 2.375, 1" thick, (2)
Glass, oven door, heat barrier

Liner, oven door

Screw, 10-24 x 1.770, handle mtg
Screw, #10-24 x 1 7/8, (2)

Seal, oven door, upper

Glass, oven door, heat barrier, lower door
Spacer, glass, lower, (2)

Hinge, oven door, (2)

Hinge, door, upper oven, (2)

Screw, 10-32 x 17/32

Spacer, door

Handle, door, white, w/spacer
Handle, door, black, w/spacer
Bracket, glass retainer, (4)

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, black, (3)

Screw, 8-18 x 3/8

Spacer

Door Assembly, outer, white, w/trim-handle
Door Assembly, outer, black, w/trim-handle
Panel, inner door

Frame, inner door, choke cover

Latch Head, right side

Latch Head, left side

Spring, latch head

Screw, 4 mm x 8 mm

Screw

13

08/10



790.4890

WIRING DIAGRAM

MICROCOMBI WALL OVEN // HORNO DE PARED SIMPLE //

FOUR ENCASTRE COMBO

RELAY BOARD/

TABLERO DEL RELEVADOR/
TABLEAU DES RELAIS

TIMER/
CONTADOR DE TIEMPO/
MINUTERIE

MICROWAVE/
MICROONDA/
MICRO-ONDE
] [

ETIQUETE TODOS LOS CABLES ANTES DE DESCONECTAR CUANDO HAGA EL SERVICIO A LOS CONTROLES.
ERRORES AL VOLVER A ENSAMBLAR LOS CABLES PUEDE CAUSAR FALLAS U OPERACIONES PELIGROSAS

VERIFIQUE LA CORRECTA OPERACION DESPUES DEL SERVICIO.
ATTENTION:COUPEZ L'ALIMENTATION AVANT D'EFFECTUER LA REPARATION.

IDENTIFIEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES DEBRANCHER QUAND L'APPAREIL EST HORS SERVICE.
LES ERREURS DE CONNECTION DE FILS PEUVENT CAUSER UN MAL FONCTIONNEMENT ET UN DANGER D'USAGE DE L'APPAREIL.
VERIFIEZ LE BON FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'APPAREIL APRES LE SERVICE.

w-14
J3
W-14 T 1 1
J7
OPTION/OPCION/ P20
FACULTATIF W
e - A
ELEMENT CATALIST/ ; =
ELeleiro Do e cTeour enccry :
s ELEMENT CATALYSEUR : TERNTCO) MICROWAVE FUSE/ z
o < 0-5 Ji DISJONCTEUR THERMIQUE MICROONDA DEL FUSIBLE/ H
b — FUSIBLE DU MICRO-ONDE  Wrimmimnsmimimi®
LATCH MOTOR/MOTOR DE 4 [BK-14 K7 20A BK.7 I NEUTRAL IN
CERROJO/MOTEUR VERROU % Z —
W-14 BK-14 BK-14 Gy-14
p—;
2 P18 LATCH MOTOR/MOTOR DE CERROJO
Lon SPEED/BAIA VELOCTORD! MOTEUR VERROU
BASSE VITESSE —
BK-49
W-14 HIon SPEED/ALTA 1 3
VELOGTOAD HAUTE vrTes: 3
L DOOR SWITCH/INTERRUPTOR DE
2 PUERTA/INTERRUPTEUR DE PORTE
COOLING FAN/VENTILADOR BK-49 o
DE ENFRIAMIENTO/ 3 NO © y
VENTILATEUR DE 4 4
REFROIDISSEMENT
5
BR-14
w-14 5
@™ 6
L 7 BK-49
HALOGEN /HALOGENO/HAL OGENE
w-14 BR-14 6
0%%@—(%«
] DLB OUT
= DLB IN
BR-142 | R <& BK-8
‘CONVECTION FAN/VENTILADOR - P1
DE CONVECCION/ = CONVECTION ELEMENT/
CONVEGTION VENTILATEUR ] ELEMENTO DE GONVECCION/
BR-14 BR-14 BR-1E | g ELEMENT CONVECTION
¢ 0-6 0-6 COLOR CODE/CODIGOS DE COLOR/CODE
L b DE_GOULEUR
N oy EéKﬁD;hg’/"EﬁEH/AEﬁMENTO GY. -GREY/GRIS/GRIS
| CONVEGTION VENTILATEUR CUISSON G. -GREEN/VERDE/VERT
W. -WHITE/BLANCO/BLANC
-6 ¢ Y6 o R. -RED/ROJO/ROUGE
BROIL ELEMENT/ 0. -ORANGE / NARANJA/ ORANGE
ELEMENTO DE Y. -YELLOW/AMARILLO/JAUNE
ASADO/ELEMENT GRIL BR. -BROWN/CAFE/BRUN
OPTION/OPCION/ L8 il BL-7 BL. -BLUE/AZUL/BLEU
FACULTATIF = - BK. -BLACK/NEGRO/NOIR
V. -VIOLET/VIOLETA/VIOLET
e NLZo 1 MICROWAVE COOLING FAN/ T.-TAN/CAFE CLARO/BEIGE
' P3 VENTILADOR DE LA MICROONDA/
| MEAT PROBE RECEPTACLE/ BR-14 H VENTILATEUR DE REFROIDISSEMENT .
| RECEPTACULO DEL TERMOMETRO 1 | DU MICRO-ONDE CODE  GAUGE ~ TEMP.C  CSA uL
| (SONDA) DE ALIMENTOS/ BR-14 ' = CODIGO MEDIDA
| RECEPTACLE DE LA SONDE ! BK-5 m W-5 GODE  CALIBRE
' DE TEMPERATURE | 1 18 125 CL1251 3173
[ J 2 16 125 CL1251 3173
3 14 125 CL1251 3173
MICROWAVE FAN 4 12 125 cLi251 3173
SPEED DETECTOR/ 5 18 150 EXL-150 3321
Voia P1 DETECTOR DE ENFRIAMIENTO 6 18 150 EXL-150 3321
TEMPERATURE PROBE/ - 1 LA VELOCIDAD DEL VENTILADOR FO 2 s s
SONDA DE TEMPERATURA/ V14 DE LA MICROONDA ° 10 150 EXL-150 3321
SONDE THERMIQUE DETECTEUR DE VITESSE 10 18 200  SEW-1 3122
DU VENTILATEUR DE 1 16 200  SEW-1 3122
REFROIDISSEMENT g :é :53 g:sg
- 5 5
DU MICRO-ONDE 14 20 1560 EXL-150 3321
15 8 150 EXL-150 3321
R LR RN LI NI R AL LRRR L RRRRNE)) 16 8 60
17 10 60
18 10 200 SEW-1 3122
19 20 125 CL1251 3173
20 20 200 SEW-1 3122
21 22 125 CL-1251 3173
CAUTION:DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT. zg ?g ;gg 12;33
LABEL ALL VIIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. 24 20 250 S107
WIRINGS ERRORS CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. 5335
VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SFRVICING. 25 16 450 5107
ATENCION:CORTAR LA CORRIENTE ANTES DE REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO DEL ELECTRODOMESTICO. 49 22 200 3122

318046271

08/10

14




Get It fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home
For troubleshooting, product manuals and home solutions advice:

manage [ijhome
www.managemyhome.com

For repair — in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner’s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME®  (1-800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.sears.ca
Our Home

For repair of carry-in items like vacuums, lawn equipment,
and electronics, call anytime for the location of your nearest

Sears Parts & Repair Service Center
1-800-488-1222 (U.s.A) 1-800-469-4663 (Canada)

www.sears.com www.sears.ca

To purchase a protection agreement on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (U.s.A) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion Au Canada pour service en francais:
a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYERMc
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

T S

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark of KCD IP, LLC in the United States, or Sears Brands, LLC in other countries
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica de KCD IP, LLC en Estados Unidos, o Sears Brands, LLC in otros paises
MC Marque de commerce / MP Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC



